Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts 775-283-7222

http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1415-189 Mountain Street Utility Rehabilitation Project Date and Time of Opening: July 8, 2015 @ 11:10 a.m.

De	scription			Bidder # 1		Bidder # 2		Bidder #3	
					Nevada				
		Construction		Q&D Const			Movers, Inc.		
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no			5%		59	%	5'	%	
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums					3	3	3	(3
Des	scription	Unit	Quantity	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price
			a a a · · · · · · ·				Total process		
	Base Bid Items - Schedule A							1	
1	Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up	LS	1	\$44,701.50	\$44,701.50	\$132,900.00	\$132,900.00	\$150,460.00	\$150,460.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
3		LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
4	Surveying Obtain bullianing remits for Flambling Work on	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	Slurry Fill Existing 6" Pipe	LF	5,780	\$4.75	\$27,455.00	\$3.00	\$17,340.00	\$4.00	\$23,120.00
6	Abandon In Place Existing Manhole	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		\$3,200.00
7	Remove Existing Manhole	EA	10	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
8	Re-Route Plumbing Under Residence	EA	18	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$70,200.00
10	Force Account for Additional Building Drain Work	EST	1	\$20,000.00 \$500.00	\$20,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$250.00	\$20,000.00 \$6.000.00	\$20,000.00 \$100.00	\$20,000.00 \$2,400.00
10	Cap and Abandon Existing Building Drain	EA	24	φ500.00	φ12,000.00	φ∠50.00	φυ,000.00	φ100.00	φ∠,400.00
11	Install New Ball Valve, Yoke, and Check Valve on Existing Service	EA	31	\$550.00	\$17,050.00	\$450.00	\$13,950.00	\$375.00	\$11,625.00
12	Replace Existing Water Service Line with 3/4" PE Line	LF	995	\$30.00	\$29,850.00	\$48.00	\$47,760.00	\$34.00	\$33,830.00
13	3/4" Single Pit Setter and Water Meter	EA	3	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	4" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	2,400	\$92.00	\$220,800.00	\$54.00	\$129,600.00		\$158,400.00
	8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	3,620	\$84.00	\$304,080.00	\$97.00	\$351,140.00		\$289,600.00
16	6" C900 Water Line	LF	690	\$108.00 \$91.00	\$74,520.00 \$80,990.00	\$71.00 \$79.00	\$48,990.00 \$70,310.00	\$110.00 \$90.00	\$75,900.00
17 18	8" C900 Water Line	LF	890	\$2,500.00	\$80,990.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$90.00 \$1,522.00	\$80,100.00 \$6,088.00
19	6" Gate Valve	EA EA	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$2,222.00	\$15,554.00
20	8" Gate Valve 60" Dia Manhole	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
21	48" Dia Manhole	EA	16	\$6,000.00	· ·	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00
22	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	6	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	·	\$69,000.00
23	Flush Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
24	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
25	Over Excavation of Unsuitable Materials	CY	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00
26	Permanent Pavement Patch (5"AC on 8" Agg Base)	SF	5,300	\$8.00	\$42,400.00	\$9.00	\$47,700.00	\$11.00	\$58,300.00
27	Remove Bituminous Surface By Cold Milling (4" Asphalt)	SF	11,450	\$0.45	\$5,152.50	\$0.50	\$5,725.00	\$1.00	\$11,450.00
28	Pulvarize Bituminous Surface, Blend, and Remove Exess for an 8" Base Section	SF	104,640	\$0.65	\$68,016.00	\$0.60	\$62,784.00	\$1.10	\$115,104.00
29	4" Plantmix Pavement Type 2 Agg., NV 64-28	SF	116,090	\$2.50	\$290,225.00	\$2.50	\$290,225.00	\$2.60	\$301,834.00
30	Type 2 Slurry Seal	SF	21,230	\$0.50	\$10,615.00	\$0.40	\$8,492.00	\$0.45	\$9,553.50
31	Remove Existing Residential AC Driveway	SF	1,325	\$2.40	\$3,180.00	\$2.00	\$2,650.00	\$3.00	\$3,975.00
	AC Driveway (3" AC on 6" Agg Base)	SF	400	\$9.25	\$3,700.00		\$3,600.00		\$4,000.00
33	Adjust Existing Utility Box to Grade	EA	5	\$780.00		\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$2,750.00
34	Adjust Existing Valve Can to Grade	EA	39	\$570.00	\$22,230.00	\$550.00	\$21,450.00	\$525.00	\$20,475.00
35	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	17	\$830.00		\$900.00	\$15,300.00		\$16,575.00
36	New Light Pole Form Work	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	·	\$1,200.00
37 38	Remove Existing PCC Sidewalk	SF	1,020	\$3.00 \$10.00	\$3,060.00 \$10,200.00	\$6.00 \$4.50	\$6,120.00 \$4,590.00		\$3,060.00 \$8,415.00
	Type A PCC Sidewalk (4" concrete on 4" aggregate Remove Existing PCC Curb and Gutter	SF LF	1,020 600	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.50 \$14.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
	Type 1 PCC Curb and Gutter on 6" of Aggregate	LF	600				·		·
40	Base			\$28.00		\$25.00 \$35.00	\$15,000.00 \$9,450.00	· ·	\$24,000.00 \$10,800.00
41 42	Type 2 PCC Curb & Gutter on 6" of Aggregate Base	LF LF	270	\$30.00 \$4.00	\$8,100.00 \$380.00	\$35.00 \$12.00	\$9,450.00 \$1,140.00	· ·	\$10,800.00
	Remove Existing Retaining Curb PCC Retaining Curb	LF	95 190	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00		\$8,550.00
44	Remove Existing PCC Driveway Apron	SF	1,450	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$6.00	\$8,700.00	\$3.00	\$4,350.00
	Residential PCC Driveway Apron (6" Conc. On 6"	SF	1,450	\$12.00		\$5.00	\$7,250.00		\$12,325.00
	Base) Remove Existing PCC Driveway	SF	1,425	\$3.00	\$4,275.00	\$6.00	\$8,550.00		\$4,275.00
	PCC Driveway (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	SF	1,425	\$12.00		\$5.00	\$7,125.00		\$12,112.50
	Remove Existing PCC Spandrel / Valley Gutter	SF	1,125	\$3.50	\$3,937.50	\$7.00	\$7,875.00		\$3,375.00
49	PCC Spandrel / Valley Gutter (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	SF	1,125	\$12.50	\$14,062.50	\$9.00	\$10,125.00	\$10.00	\$11,250.00

Description	Bidder # 1		Bidder # 2		Bidder #3			
			Sierra Nevada Construction		Q&D Construction, Inc.		A&K Earth Movers, Inc.	
50 Remove Existing PCC Pedestrian Ramp	SF	1,300	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$7.00	\$9,100.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00
PCC Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warni Plate (4" Conc. On 4" Base)	ng SF	1,300	\$17.00	\$22,100.00	\$8.50	\$11,050.00	\$14.00	\$18,200.00
Removal and Restoration of Existing Site Improvements	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
53 24" Solid White Stop Bar	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
⁵⁴ Yield Bar	SF	36	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$7.00	\$252.00		\$504.00
55 Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign "STOP"	EA	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$425.00	\$2,975.00
⁵⁶ Clear, Grub, and Grade Landscape Islands	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Rock Mulch in Lane and Sierra Circle Landsc Islands	ape LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
58 Lane Circle Irrigation Equipment	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
⁵⁹ 2-3' Landscape Boulder	EA	16	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
⁶⁰ 5 Gallon Shrub	EA	12	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$70.00	\$840.00		\$1,200.00
⁶¹ 1 Gallon Shrub	EA	35	\$21.00	\$735.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
Total Base Bid Price (Schedule A)	Base Bid Price (Schedule A)		\$1,865,007.00		\$1,883,833.00		\$1,977,000.00	
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n	Υ		Υ		Υ			
Bidder Information provided? y/n	Y		Y		Y			
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none			1(5%) 1(1%) & n/a(Other)		1(5%) 3(1%) & 3(Other)		1(5%) 3(1%) & 5(Other)	
DBE information included y/n			Y		Y		Y	
Bid Document executed? y/n			Y		Y		Y	
		EVI	D OF DOCUM	1ENT				

Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts 775-283-7222

http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1415-189 Mountain Street Utility Rehabilitation Project Date and Time of Opening: July 8, 2015 @ 11:10 a.m.

De	scription			Bidder # 4		Bidder # 5		Bidder #3	
	•					Spanish	Springs		
		Shauer Excavation, Inc.		Construction, Inc.					
BOI	NDING Provided, \$, %, or no	5%		5%					
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums			(3	(3			
Des	scription	Unit	Quantity	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price
	Base Bid Items - Schedule A								
1	Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$152,477.00	\$152,477.00		\$0.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		\$0.00
3 1	Surveying	LS	1	\$20,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$20,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$24,000.00 \$3,665.00	\$24,000.00 \$3,665.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
5	Slurry Fill Existing 6" Pipe	LS LF	5,780	\$3.00	\$17,340.00	\$11.00	\$63,580.00		\$0.00
6	Abandon In Place Existing Manhole	EA	3,700	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00		\$0.00
7	Remove Existing Manhole	EA	10	\$4,078.00	\$40,780.00	\$2,230.00	\$22,300.00		\$0.00
8	Re-Route Plumbing Under Residence	EA	18	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$48,150.00		\$0.00
9	Force Account for Additional Building Drain Work	EST	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
10	Cap and Abandon Existing Building Drain	EA	24	\$590.00	\$14,160.00	\$550.00	\$13,200.00		\$0.00
11	Install New Ball Valve, Yoke, and Check Valve on Existing Service	EA	31	\$805.00	\$24,955.00	\$650.00	\$20,150.00		\$0.00
12	Replace Existing Water Service Line with 3/4" PE	LF	995	\$86.00	\$85,570.00	\$120.00	\$119,400.00		\$0.00
13	Line 3/4" Single Pit Setter and Water Meter	EA	3	\$1,720.00	\$5,160.00	\$1,665.00	\$4,995.00		\$0.00
14	4" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	2,400	\$93.00	\$223,200.00	\$145.00	\$348,000.00		\$0.00
15	8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	3,620	\$102.00	\$369,240.00	\$195.00	\$705,900.00		\$0.00
16	6" C900 Water Line	LF	690	\$84.00	\$57,960.00	\$160.00	\$110,400.00		\$0.00
17	8" C900 Water Line	LF	890	\$100.00	\$89,000.00	\$160.00	\$142,400.00		\$0.00
18	6" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,545.00	\$6,180.00		\$0.00
19	8" Gate Valve	EA	7	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,180.00	\$15,260.00		\$0.00
20 21	60" Dia Manhole	EA	1	\$7,400.00 \$3,765.00	\$7,400.00 \$60,240.00	\$12,375.00 \$4,750.00	\$12,375.00 \$76,000.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
22	48" Dia Manhole Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA EA	16 6	\$6,375.00	\$38,250.00	\$9,860.00	\$59,160.00		\$0.00
23	Flush Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,680.00	\$13,360.00		\$0.00
24	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$4,150.00	\$12,450.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00		\$0.00
25	Over Excavation of Unsuitable Materials	CY	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00		\$0.00
26	Permanent Pavement Patch (5"AC on 8" Agg Base)	SF	5,300	\$9.60	\$50,880.00	\$10.00	\$53,000.00		\$0.00
27	Remove Bituminous Surface By Cold Milling (4" Asphalt)	SF	11,450	\$0.76	\$8,702.00	\$1.10	\$12,595.00		\$0.00
28	Pulvarize Bituminous Surface, Blend, and Remove Exess for an 8" Base Section	SF	104,640	\$1.00	\$104,640.00	\$1.00	\$104,640.00		\$0.00
29	4" Plantmix Pavement Type 2 Agg., NV 64-28	SF	116,090	\$2.60	\$301,834.00	\$3.00	\$348,270.00		\$0.00
30	Type 2 Slurry Seal	SF	21,230	\$0.50	\$10,615.00	\$0.40	\$8,492.00		\$0.00
31	Remove Existing Residential AC Driveway	SF	1,325	\$3.40	\$4,505.00	\$5.00	\$6,625.00		\$0.00
32	AC Driveway (3" AC on 6" Agg Base)	SF	400	\$13.00	\$5,200.00				\$0.00
33 34	Adjust Existing Utility Box to Grade	EA	5	\$750.00 \$400.00	\$3,750.00 \$15,600.00	\$675.00 \$500.00	\$3,375.00 \$19,500.00	ļ	\$0.00 \$0.00
34	Adjust Existing Valve Can to Grade	EA	39	φ400.00	ψ10,000.00	φου.υυ	ψ19,500.00		φυ.υυ
35 36	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	17	\$550.00 \$1,500.00	\$9,350.00 \$1,500.00	\$765.00 \$500.00	\$13,005.00 \$500.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
36 37	New Light Pole Form Work Remove Existing PCC Sidewalk	EA SF	1,020	\$1,500.00 \$4.00	\$1,500.00 \$4,080.00	\$500.00 \$3.00			\$0.00
38	Type A PCC Sidewalk (4" concrete on 4" aggregate	SF	1,020	\$10.50	\$10,710.00	\$11.00	\$11,220.00		\$0.00
39	Remove Existing PCC Curb and Gutter	LF	600	\$11.25	\$6,750.00	\$7.50	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
40	Type 1 PCC Curb and Gutter on 6" of Aggregate Base	LF	600	\$33.00	\$19,800.00	\$34.00	\$20,400.00		\$0.00
41	Type 2 PCC Curb & Gutter on 6" of Aggregate Base	LF	270	\$37.00	\$9,990.00				\$0.00
42	Remove Existing Retaining Curb	LF	95	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$8.00	\$760.00		\$0.00
43	PCC Retaining Curb	LF	190	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00		\$0.00
44	Remove Existing PCC Driveway Apron	SF	1,450	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$4.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00
45	Residential PCC Driveway Apron (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	SF	1,450	\$13.00	\$18,850.00	\$14.00	\$20,300.00		\$0.00
46	Remove Existing PCC Driveway	SF	1,425	\$3.00	\$4,275.00	\$4.00	\$5,700.00		\$0.00
47 48	PCC Driveway (6" Conc. On 6" Base) Remove Existing PCC Spandrel / Valley Gutter	SF SF	1,425 1,125	\$13.00 \$3.00	\$18,525.00 \$3,375.00	\$13.00 \$4.00	\$18,525.00 \$4,500.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
							·		
49	PCC Spandrel / Valley Gutter (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	SF	1,125	\$13.00	\$14,625.00	\$17.00	\$19,125.00		\$0.00

Description				Bidder # 4		Bidder # 5		Bidder #3	
				Shauer Excav	/ation, Inc.	Spanish S Construct			
50	Remove Existing PCC Pedestrian Ramp	SF	1,300	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00		\$0.00
51	PCC Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Plate (4" Conc. On 4" Base)	SF	1,300	\$18.00	\$23,400.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00		\$0.00
52	Removal and Restoration of Existing Site Improvements	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$0.00
53	24" Solid White Stop Bar	LF	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
54	Yield Bar	SF	36	\$9.00	\$324.00	\$10.00	\$360.00		\$0.00
55	Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign "STOP"	EA	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$490.00	\$3,430.00		\$0.00
56	Clear, Grub, and Grade Landscape Islands	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00)	\$0.00
57	Rock Mulch in Lane and Sierra Circle Landscape Islands	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,590.00	\$3,590.00		\$0.00
58	Lane Circle Irrigation Equipment	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,780.00	\$4,780.00)	\$0.00
59	2-3' Landscape Boulder	EA	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$215.00	\$3,440.00		\$0.00
60	5 Gallon Shrub	EA	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00)	\$0.00
61	1 Gallon Shrub	EA	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$42.00	\$1,470.00		\$0.00
62	Total Base Bid Price (Schedule A)		\$2,128,860.00		\$2,946,674.00		\$0.00		
	Bid Calculation Error	id Calculation Error				\$2,944,444.00			
То	tal Bid Price written in words? y/n			Y		Y			
Bidder Information provided? y/n			Y		Y				
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none			2(5%) 4(1%) & 5(Other)		1(5%)				
DB	BE information included y/n			Y		Υ			
Bic	Document executed? y/n			Y		Υ			
			FN	D OF DOCUM	//ENT				